

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 04/03/2024

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 21, 2024

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20986	NHPP0072-031	4	BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC	\$4,800,000.00	\$3,780,958.22	78.77%	-\$1,019,041.78
Letting Totals			4		\$4,800,000.00	\$3,780,958.22	78.77%	-\$1,019,041.78

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C20986

Contract Description:

This is a resurfacing project located on CO7 from MP 54.90 to MP 60.64.  
 Major items of work include: HMA milling, HMA paving, striping removal/placement, thermoplastic pavement markings removal/placement, ADA ramp work (removal/placement, sidewalk, curb and gutter, erosion control) and construction traffic control.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	032A	BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC	\$3,780,958.22	100.00%	78.77%
2	757A	Martin Marietta Materials, Inc.	\$4,611,545.74	121.97%	96.07%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$4,681,167.70	123.81%	97.52%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$4,800,000.00	126.95%	100.00%
4	028B	Holcim -WCR, Inc. AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.	\$5,139,925.40	135.94%	107.08%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	174.000 EACH	20.00000	3,480.00	19.00000	3,306.00	54.70000	9,517.80
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	131.000 SY	15.00000	1,965.00	33.50000	4,388.50	34.77000	4,554.87
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	197.000 SY	30.00000	5,910.00	33.50000	6,599.50	41.21000	8,118.37
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	406.000 LF	20.00000	8,120.00	18.50000	7,511.00	20.28000	8,233.68
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	492.000 SY	40.00000	19,680.00	33.50000	16,482.00	47.65000	23,443.80
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	198.000 SY	27.00000	5,346.00	15.75000	3,118.50	48.21000	9,545.58
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	88,608.000 SY	3.00000	265,824.00	2.75000	243,672.00	4.40000	389,875.20
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	58,410.000 SF	0.80000	46,728.00	0.85000	49,648.50	0.82000	47,896.20
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	8.000 EACH	140.00000	1,120.00	320.00000	2,560.00	236.60000	1,892.80
202-00858	Removal of Pedestal Pole	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	2,425.00000	2,425.00	2,431.05000	2,431.05
202-00860	Removal of Pedestrian Push Button	13.000 EACH	150.00000	1,950.00	130.00000	1,690.00	129.40000	1,682.20
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	350.00000	2,800.00	250.00000	2,000.00	306.24000	2,449.92
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	52.000 HOUR	175.00000	9,100.00	270.00000	14,040.00	206.72000	10,749.44
208-00090	Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	42.000 EACH	500.00000	21,000.00	875.00000	36,750.00	420.88000	17,676.96
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	12.000 EACH	200.00000	2,400.00	315.00000	3,780.00	342.18000	4,106.16

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
304-06009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	1,555.000 TON	30.00000	46,650.00	39.00000	60,645.00	112.91000	175,575.05
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000 TON	500.00000	30,000.00	375.00000	22,500.00	259.22000	15,553.20
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	7,974.000 TON	130.00000	1,036,620.00	105.45000	840,858.30	134.01000	1,068,595.74
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	10,565.000 TON	150.00000	1,584,750.00	101.25000	1,069,706.25	127.69000	1,349,044.85
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	340.000 LF	5.00000	1,700.00	6.00000	2,040.00	15.08000	5,127.20
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	197.000 SY	120.00000	23,640.00	113.00000	22,261.00	162.26000	31,965.22
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	492.000 SY	250.00000	123,000.00	252.00000	123,984.00	289.75000	142,557.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	410.000 LF	50.00000	20,500.00	38.00000	15,580.00	48.94000	20,065.40
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	9.000 LF	55.00000	495.00	45.00000	405.00	83.70000	753.30
610-00020	Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	1,174.000 SF	25.00000	29,350.00	17.60000	20,662.40	28.33000	33,259.42
612-00041	Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	85.000 EACH	50.00000	4,250.00	134.00000	11,390.00	105.58000	8,974.30
612-00042	Delineator (Flexible) (Type II)	65.000 EACH	55.00000	3,575.00	140.00000	9,100.00	109.40000	7,111.00
612-00043	Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	31.000 EACH	60.00000	1,860.00	145.00000	4,495.00	114.49000	3,549.19
614-00214	Steel Signpost (1.75x1.75 Inch Tubing)	96.000 LF	35.00000	3,360.00	19.00000	1,824.00	44.52000	4,273.92
614-00220	Steel Signpost (2.5x2.5 Inch Tubing)	48.000 LF	40.00000	1,920.00	28.00000	1,344.00	47.07000	2,259.36

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	3,200.00	823.02000	3,292.08
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	13.000 EACH	4,000.00000	52,000.00	5,590.00000	72,670.00	5,607.12000	72,892.56
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	36,857.74000	36,857.74
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00	21,150.00000	21,150.00	32,711.76000	32,711.76
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	4,083.16000	8,166.32
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	535,991.00000	535,991.00	289,499.27000	289,499.27	259,520.77000	259,520.77
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	100.000 DAY	80.00000	8,000.00	70.00000	7,000.00	62.82000	6,282.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,184.000 GAL	200.00000	236,800.00	143.00000	169,312.00	142.75000	169,016.00
627-00016	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)(Temporary)	728.000 GAL	75.00000	54,600.00	75.00000	54,600.00	76.77000	55,888.56
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	3,338.000 SF	22.00000	73,436.00	20.50000	68,429.00	20.62000	68,829.56
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	5,100.000 SF	15.00000	76,500.00	15.50000	79,050.00	15.54000	79,254.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	2,060.000 SF	18.00000	37,080.00	18.00000	37,080.00	18.08000	37,244.80
629-01050	Monument Box	7.000 EACH	1,000.00000	7,000.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00	1,884.54000	13,191.78
630-00000	Flagging	2,400.000 HOUR	50.00000	120,000.00	54.60000	131,040.00	54.70000	131,280.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 032A BRANNAN SAND AND GRAVEL, LLC		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	35.000 DAY	400.00000	14,000.00	300.00000	10,500.00	298.93000	10,462.55
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	1,800.00000	99,000.00	2,100.00000	115,500.00	2,088.72000	114,879.60
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	110.00000	440.00	113.21000	452.84
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	133.000 EACH	80.00000	10,640.00	64.00000	8,512.00	64.88000	8,629.04
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000 EACH	90.00000	1,260.00	235.00000	3,290.00	237.88000	3,330.32
630-80350	Vertical Panel	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	63.00000	6,300.00	63.60000	6,360.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	10,000.00000	40,000.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	5,552.55000	22,210.20
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,285.00000	4,570.00	2,289.71000	4,579.42
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	35.00000	7,000.00	41.00000	8,200.00	40.71000	8,142.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	40.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00	75.05000	3,752.50
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	12.00000	3,600.00	14.00000	4,200.00	13.99000	4,197.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,344.60000	6,344.60
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	32,939.56000	32,939.56
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,800,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,780,958.22</b>		<b>\$4,611,545.74</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$4,800,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,780,958.22</b>		<b>\$4,611,545.74</b>

Tabulation of Bids

---

Contract ID: C20986

---

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 028B Holcim-WCR, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	174.000 EACH	17.00000	2,958.00	47.55000	8,273.70		
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	131.000 SY	52.00000	6,812.00	49.80000	6,523.80		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	197.000 SY	52.00000	10,244.00	49.80000	9,810.60		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	406.000 LF	23.00000	9,338.00	22.10000	8,972.60		
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	492.000 SY	52.00000	25,584.00	49.80000	24,501.60		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	198.000 SY	52.00000	10,296.00	58.70000	11,622.60		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	88,608.000 SY	5.65000	500,635.20	5.00000	443,040.00		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	58,410.000 SF	0.75000	43,807.50	0.70000	40,887.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	8.000 EACH	287.00000	2,296.00	205.75000	1,646.00		
202-00858	Removal of Pedestal Pole	1.000 EACH	2,240.00000	2,240.00	2,212.00000	2,212.00		
202-00860	Removal of Pedestrian Push Button	13.000 EACH	119.00000	1,547.00	113.95000	1,481.35		
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	300.00000	2,400.00	331.85000	2,654.80		
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	52.000 HOUR	200.00000	10,400.00	237.85000	12,368.20		
208-00090	Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	42.000 EACH	700.00000	29,400.00	276.55000	11,615.10		
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	12.000 EACH	287.00000	3,444.00	297.55000	3,570.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 028B Holcim-WCR, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
304-06009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	1,555.000 TON	56.00000	87,080.00	48.95000	76,117.25		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000 TON	850.00000	51,000.00	518.95000	31,137.00		
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	7,974.000 TON	121.00000	964,854.00	134.25000	1,070,509.50		
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	10,565.000 TON	128.00000	1,352,320.00	150.25000	1,587,391.25		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	340.000 LF	8.00000	2,720.00	11.50000	3,910.00		
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	197.000 SY	115.00000	22,655.00	108.40000	21,354.80		
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	492.000 SY	175.00000	86,100.00	160.40000	78,916.80		
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	410.000 LF	55.00000	22,550.00	53.10000	21,771.00		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	9.000 LF	115.00000	1,035.00	110.60000	995.40		
610-00020	Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	1,174.000 SF	35.00000	41,090.00	29.85000	35,043.90		
612-00041	Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	85.000 EACH	120.00000	10,200.00	91.80000	7,803.00		
612-00042	Delineator (Flexible) (Type II)	65.000 EACH	126.00000	8,190.00	95.15000	6,184.75		
612-00043	Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	31.000 EACH	132.00000	4,092.00	99.55000	3,086.05		
614-00214	Steel Signpost (1.75x1.75 Inch Tubing)	96.000 LF	17.00000	1,632.00	38.70000	3,715.20		
614-00220	Steel Signpost (2.5x2.5 Inch Tubing)	48.000 LF	25.00000	1,200.00	40.95000	1,965.60		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 028B Holcim-WCR, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
								<b>LCC:</b>
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	4.000 EACH	745.00000	2,980.00	715.70000	2,862.80		
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	13.000 EACH	5,200.00000	67,600.00	4,937.00000	64,181.00		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	35,000.00000	35,000.00	49,778.00000	49,778.00		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	35,000.00000	35,000.00	38,716.00000	38,716.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,319.00000	6,638.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	468,000.00000	468,000.00	471,114.00000	471,114.00		
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	100.000 DAY	113.00000	11,300.00	99.55000	9,955.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,184.000 GAL	129.00000	152,736.00	154.85000	183,342.40		
627-00016	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)(Temporary)	728.000 GAL	70.00000	50,960.00	92.90000	67,631.20		
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	3,338.000 SF	19.00000	63,422.00	22.10000	73,769.80		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	5,100.000 SF	14.00000	71,400.00	15.50000	79,050.00		
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	2,060.000 SF	16.00000	32,960.00	15.50000	31,930.00		
629-01050	Monument Box	7.000 EACH	2,000.00000	14,000.00	1,659.00000	11,613.00		
630-00000	Flagging	2,400.000 HOUR	52.00000	124,800.00	60.85000	146,040.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20986

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 028B Holcim-WCR, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	35.000 DAY	316.00000	11,060.00	387.15000	13,550.25		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	55.000 DAY	2,135.00000	117,425.00	1,770.00000	97,350.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	144.00000	576.00	663.70000	2,654.80		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	133.000 EACH	63.00000	8,379.00	55.30000	7,354.90		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000 EACH	75.00000	1,050.00	82.95000	1,161.30		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	100.000 EACH	40.00000	4,000.00	82.95000	8,295.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	7,000.00000	28,000.00	7,190.00000	28,760.00		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000 EACH	1,700.00000	3,400.00	7,190.00000	14,380.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	46.00000	9,200.00	55.30000	11,060.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	52.00000	2,600.00	82.95000	4,147.50		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	14.00000	4,200.00	33.20000	9,960.00		
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	13,000.00000	13,000.00	55,308.00000	55,308.00		
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	27,000.00000	27,000.00	110,241.00000	110,241.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,681,167.70		\$5,139,925.40		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$4,681,167.70</b>		<b>\$5,139,925.40</b>		

Tabulation of Bids

---

Contract ID: C20986

---

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 04/03/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C20986

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	174.000	20.00000	19.00000 EACH	3,480.00	3,306.00	95.00%	-174.00
0010	202-00190 Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	131.000	15.00000	33.50000 SY	1,965.00	4,388.50	223.33%	2,423.50
0015	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	197.000	30.00000	33.50000 SY	5,910.00	6,599.50	111.67%	689.50
0020	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	406.000	20.00000	18.50000 LF	8,120.00	7,511.00	92.50%	-609.00
0025	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	492.000	40.00000	33.50000 SY	19,680.00	16,482.00	83.75%	-3,198.00
0030	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	198.000	27.00000	15.75000 SY	5,346.00	3,118.50	58.33%	-2,227.50
0035	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	88,608.000	3.00000	2.75000 SY	265,824.00	243,672.00	91.67%	-22,152.00
0040	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	58,410.000	0.80000	0.85000 SF	46,728.00	49,648.50	106.25%	2,920.50
0045	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	8.000	140.00000	320.00000 EACH	1,120.00	2,560.00	228.57%	1,440.00
0050	202-00858 Removal of Pedestal Pole	1.000	200.00000	2,425.00000 EACH	200.00	2,425.00	1212.50%	2,225.00
0055	202-00860 Removal of Pedestrian Push Button	13.000	150.00000	130.00000 EACH	1,950.00	1,690.00	86.67%	-260.00
0060	203-01597 Potholing	8.000	350.00000	250.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	2,000.00	71.43%	-800.00

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 04/03/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C20986

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	52.000	175.00000	270.00000 HOUR	9,100.00	14,040.00	154.29%	4,940.00
0070	208-00090 Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	42.000	500.00000	875.00000 EACH	21,000.00	36,750.00	175.00%	15,750.00
0075	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	12.000	200.00000	315.00000 EACH	2,400.00	3,780.00	157.50%	1,380.00
0080	304-06009 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	1,555.000	30.00000	39.00000 TON	46,650.00	60,645.00	130.00%	13,995.00
0085	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	60.000	500.00000	375.00000 TON	30,000.00	22,500.00	75.00%	-7,500.00
0090	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	7,974.000	130.00000	105.45000 TON	1,036,620.00	840,858.30	81.12%	-195,761.70
0095	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	10,565.000	150.00000	101.25000 TON	1,584,750.00	1,069,706.25	67.50%	-515,043.75
0100	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	340.000	5.00000	6.00000 LF	1,700.00	2,040.00	120.00%	340.00
0105	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	197.000	120.00000	113.00000 SY	23,640.00	22,261.00	94.17%	-1,379.00
0110	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	492.000	250.00000	252.00000 SY	123,000.00	123,984.00	100.80%	984.00
0115	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	410.000	50.00000	38.00000 LF	20,500.00	15,580.00	76.00%	-4,920.00
0120	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	9.000	55.00000	45.00000 LF	495.00	405.00	81.82%	-90.00

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 04/03/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C20986

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	610-00020 Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	1,174.000	25.00000	17.60000 SF	29,350.00	20,662.40	70.40%	-8,687.60
0130	612-00041 Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	85.000	50.00000	134.00000 EACH	4,250.00	11,390.00	268.00%	7,140.00
0135	612-00042 Delineator (Flexible) (Type II)	65.000	55.00000	140.00000 EACH	3,575.00	9,100.00	254.55%	5,525.00
0140	612-00043 Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	31.000	60.00000	145.00000 EACH	1,860.00	4,495.00	241.67%	2,635.00
0145	614-00214 Steel Signpost (1.75x1.75 Inch Tubing)	96.000	35.00000	19.00000 LF	3,360.00	1,824.00	54.29%	-1,536.00
0150	614-00220 Steel Signpost (2.5x2.5 Inch Tubing)	48.000	40.00000	28.00000 LF	1,920.00	1,344.00	70.00%	-576.00
0155	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	4.000	500.00000	800.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,200.00	160.00%	1,200.00
0160	614-72863 Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	13.000	4,000.00000	5,590.00000 EACH	52,000.00	72,670.00	139.75%	20,670.00
0165	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	22,000.00000	18,500.00000 EACH	22,000.00	18,500.00	84.09%	-3,500.00
0170	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	16,000.00000	21,150.00000 EACH	16,000.00	21,150.00	132.19%	5,150.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	3,000.00000	3,200.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,400.00	106.67%	400.00
0180	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	535,991.00000	289,499.27000 L S	535,991.00	289,499.27	54.01%	-246,491.73

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 04/03/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C20986

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	100.000	80.00000	70.00000 DAY	8,000.00	7,000.00	87.50%	-1,000.00
0190	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,184.000	200.00000	143.00000 GAL	236,800.00	169,312.00	71.50%	-67,488.00
0195	627-00016 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)(Temporary)	728.000	75.00000	75.00000 GAL	54,600.00	54,600.00	100.00%	0.00
0200	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	3,338.000	22.00000	20.50000 SF	73,436.00	68,429.00	93.18%	-5,007.00
0205	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	5,100.000	15.00000	15.50000 SF	76,500.00	79,050.00	103.33%	2,550.00
0210	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	2,060.000	18.00000	18.00000 SF	37,080.00	37,080.00	100.00%	0.00
0215	629-01050 Monument Box	7.000	1,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	7,000.00	17,500.00	250.00%	10,500.00
0220	630-00000 Flagging	2,400.000	50.00000	54.60000 HOUR	120,000.00	131,040.00	109.20%	11,040.00
0225	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	35.000	400.00000	300.00000 DAY	14,000.00	10,500.00	75.00%	-3,500.00
0230	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	55.000	1,800.00000	2,100.00000 DAY	99,000.00	115,500.00	116.67%	16,500.00
0235	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	200.00000	110.00000 EACH	800.00	440.00	55.00%	-360.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C20986

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0240	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	133.000	80.00000	64.00000 EACH	10,640.00	8,512.00	80.00%	-2,128.00
0245	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	14.000	90.00000	235.00000 EACH	1,260.00	3,290.00	261.11%	2,030.00
0250	630-80350 Vertical Panel	100.000	35.00000	63.00000 EACH	3,500.00	6,300.00	180.00%	2,800.00
0255	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	10,000.00000	5,500.00000 EACH	40,000.00	22,000.00	55.00%	-18,000.00
0260	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000	3,000.00000	2,285.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,570.00	76.17%	-1,430.00
0265	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	35.00000	41.00000 EACH	7,000.00	8,200.00	117.14%	1,200.00
0270	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000	40.00000	75.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,750.00	187.50%	1,750.00
0275	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	12.00000	14.00000 EACH	3,600.00	4,200.00	116.67%	600.00
0280	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	7,500.00000	6,000.00000 L S	7,500.00	6,000.00	80.00%	-1,500.00
0285	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	50,000.00000	7,500.00000 L S	50,000.00	7,500.00	15.00%	-42,500.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					<b>\$4,800,000.00</b>	<b>\$3,780,958.22</b>	<b>78.77%</b>	<b>-\$1,019,041.78</b>
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$4,800,000.00</b>	<b>\$3,780,958.22</b>	<b>78.77%</b>	<b>-\$1,019,041.78</b>